

Serial No.12
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C). No. 664 of 2025

Date of Order: 09.02.2026

Smti. Legitha D. Sangma

Vs. State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S.Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Applicant(s) : Mr. P.T.Sangma, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. N.D.Chullai, AAG with
Ms. R.Colney, GA.

Mr. N.D.Chullai, learned AAG assisted by Ms. R.Colney, learned GA for the respondents today has produced a report dated 04-02-2026, with regard to the operation of IMFL "Off" Shop at Dadenggre, West Garo Hills District, Tura.

Copy of the same to be made over to the learned counsel for the petitioner.

List this matter on 16-02-2026.

Judge

Meghalaya
09.02.2026
"Samantha PS"